BOX ASSIGNMENTS	FOR TRADEMARKS		
70-4-00 RECORDATION F	10-25-2000		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TF SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUME			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	101496155 ————		
1. NEWCOM HOLDINGS PTY, LTD.	2. PEVO		
3.	4.		
5.	6. O (2000)		
7.	8. OCT 0 4 2000 🕏		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	ED? ☐YES ☒NO\		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	CATENT & TRADES		
NAME: FUNGE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL			
ADDRESS: 1 Regis Place, Fort Street, Georgetown, Grand Cayman, British West Indies			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES	⊠NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):			
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one		
document)			
	REST EXEC. DATE: September 25, 2000		
☑ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY			
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION			
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE : IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY!</u>)			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		
09/594,016 268481 BENSON			
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:		
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	$APPLNS \underline{1} + PATS \underline{0} = TOTAL \underline{1}$		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)		
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40		
1100 New York Avenue, NW			
Ninth Floor			
Washington, DC 20005-3918			
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE		
DMC 000404	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975		
PMS 268481 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	UNDER ORDER NO 20606 268481 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO		
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. Sheet not required CLIENTINO. MATTER NO		
O OTATEMENT AND CIONATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information.	tion is true and correct and any attached convice a true conv. of		
	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	40 Tabal sussels of season includion this		
	10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this cover sheet, attachments and document 3		
anclut HA	cover sheet, attachments and document 3 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)		
Cianabina	(40 not nie dup. Oover sneet)		
Signature Attorney: Kendrew H. Colton			
Reg. No. 30368	Date: October 4, 2000		
Atty/Sec: KHC/amp TEL: (202) 861-3606	FAX: (202) 822-0944		
MUYOCU, MIDAIND ILL. DOF-3000			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

10/23/2000 MTHAI1 00000230 09594016

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

REEL: 011171 FRAME: 0104

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Ninth Floor Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

Atty. Dkt. <u>PMS-268481</u>	
Client Ref	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NEWCOM HOLDINGS PTY. LTD., a corporation of Australia, whose office address is 164 Angas Street, Adelaide, S.A. 5000 Australia (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, and an invention entitled: COMMUNICATION METHOD AND APPARATUS IMPROVEMENTS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 15, 2000;

AND WHEREAS **FUNGE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL** (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), of 1 Regis Place, Fort Street, Georgetown, Grand Cayman, British West Indies desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated

ASSIGNOR: NEWCOM HOLDINGS PTY. LTD.

Date Signed

25/9/2000 Jutte

Witness

Name:

Keith Benson

RECORDED: 10/04/2000

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 011171 FRAME: 0105